

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1724
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 7, 9, 11, and 15, in each instance, strike “representative” and substitute “representation unit”; in line 8, strike “Sheriff of”; and in the same line, after “County” insert “Administration, or its designee,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 27, 31, 34, and 37, in each instance, strike “REPRESENTATIVE” and substitute “REPRESENTATION UNIT”; and in line 29, strike “SHERIFF, OR THE SHERIFF’S DESIGNEE,” and substitute “BALTIMORE COUNTY ADMINISTRATION, OR ITS DESIGNEE,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 2, 12, 17, and 22, in each instance, strike “REPRESENTATIVE” and substitute “REPRESENTATION UNIT”; and in lines 4, 8, 9, and 13, in each instance, strike “SHERIFF” and substitute “BALTIMORE COUNTY ADMINISTRATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 2, strike “SHERIFF” and substitute “BALTIMORE COUNTY ADMINISTRATION”.